

State Election Commission, Haryana

Nirvachan Sadan, Sector- 17, Panchkula, Haryana - 134109

Website: www.secharyana.gov.in

Phone: +91 172 258 4810

Email id: sec@hry.nic.in

Fax: +91 172 258 5904

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification in the orders issued under endst. No. SEC/1Admn./2007/7403-06, dated 22.05.2007 and in continuation of orders No. SEC/1Admn./2019/1044, dated 10.05.2019, the Superintendent, Municipal Branch, State Election Commission, Haryana is hereby designated as State Public Information Officer under Section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 at Head Quarter Level.

Dated, Panchkula the 6th July, 2021.

State Election Commissioner, Haryana

Endst. No. SEC/1Admn./2021/12 66 -67

Dated: 08 -07-21

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

Assistant State Election Commissioner, Haryana.

2. Superintendent, Municipal Branch, State Election Commission, Haryana.

Superintendent/Admn. State Election Commission, Haryana

Internal Distribution:-

PS/SEC

2. Supdts. Accounts and Panchayats br.

Programmer (for hosting on official website of the Commission)

C:\Users\admn\Documents\Documents\Bhushan\appellate authority RTI.docx